
This report provided free of charge by:

Birmingham Broker

2224 4th Ave S
Birmingham, AL 35233

205-896-8835

4.3 / 5.0
9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/12/25 at
1:10:27 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 06/06/2025

Flushes
Differential fluid
flushed/changed

02/20/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

27  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Alabama

62,126  Last reported odometer reading

2016 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED RUBICON

HARD ROCK

VIN: 1C4HJWFG2GL325703
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Birmingham Broker

4.3 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/gXsMupgouP2BrgE6UbsfV-Ts3L9SgPOY0EtyIphhGHmuIu6U4zwY40n5KLilUAIpq-IrSdXViqmZjya78s45b9JZo0X-5Sn7TLULTuiUe9auRtct9z6vLy00ZvV-ZzHD2HYNNTpoSRoJJJSCnhxgfrUzdut-dmzXuANe1TN5lQnku0LK1NMP-6U5zNeNeM2yWLeZZFgsJ3nROb_3WVTiMw1nISV2XR4Cc3hgc-npf_sSEvYNa31Py_zX7c6LqNS0fXEU_K3KTzA7zAqooDsGzmL4At7lA7sLFZYloqZKKNO4E_j02CEj3OD1EnI9mAocdy9YcSkZMdVLhj-a9QemIk1oYP5GD8jhxD_OioUilvHbEXcRXiOZzhu-MEoeLJxnxZR3K2Vc.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2016 2019 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 2 mo. 1 yr. 9 mo. 3 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Connecticut,
Connecticut

Florida,
Arizona

Alabama

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,497 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Original Window Sticker

08/22/2016 10 Gengras Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Fairfield
Fairfield, CT
203-384-0005
gengras.com

4.0 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

09/02/2016 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/07/2016 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fairfield, CT

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/08/2016 Gengras Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Fairfield
Fairfield, CT
203-384-0005
gengras.com

4.0 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

09/23/2016 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fairfield, CT

Title issued or updated
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/12/2017 6,035 Gengras Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Fairfield

Vehicle serviced

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 4,927/yr 8,747/yr

Last reported odometer reading 18,352 27,803 62,126

-

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/GSBOtqvwKp9NAvHr16g8iBEC_tJGlJg-BpRWZ3xxJHj9fZStayXsaaeHhDDymYMQcbwsp9TU4Zu2znhVSj3tVY3TW8Hm3nUka2VdxpMXRHqJank8_DE6X2xQNkk5_ceSqltjsow7ahBzYC19gB8VwtaLtouZ5KK0PNH22AKdIhnx-39LQcFpwAL8GAHEgHgQvYzaaBeQXcSlPfuKs9hgcPYbi2o8CIsA7KhXrb2R5L54uhyQNUi7Syc8yvbsb82PGf3-MBIvMOdXnoSzpZtymM0ldDKknW8V_i2DeTzGBU56x1RcVSKgt3Rq1j2-81xOQoqUMir-IV_2lP8sauk0dV4KRW9S-dinio91UVMQdJMY2uJV33YakrcB6VZlj-syCXszEY5toi-g2LE.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/HmvKM8GjmsGJzZtDolKduW1U1LC7W0_TrzbrFjJ07io932wO_9Rt6SQ3en-MJmzjcY4wdZgBB-XKanb71fUiBTPeVLT2qz4UJcDa5fR-Cdi5aHx69iU1pcAnH4dw5XqArPi2b-OFivpnGPhPNOHK6OXlSJU8JfaQxbMbCsi4LRT06ooko8kTApAD3ndh0gyctU2FxJuljqRaXIPMgzGL5q8WQhkhVkDyfGaqtrCYNLutVh49Sd9k5HRYHh1AUQ6iOc2NAdZbaO9zX7kPO1iL5sEV9RVi14bfZGYgJw3Bs1MAKnxemZeaUWRO41N2ESBiNyo1q7cswX_ClwOOyRd406nYe4wEJCQMvOtZoZyCAGcuppX2JfHTQe8wMD6Jt_v-8dwFtgdEc9EB2DM.cfx


Fairfield, CT
203-384-0005
gengras.com

4.0 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

11/10/2017 7,224 Gengras Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Fairfield
Fairfield, CT
203-384-0005
gengras.com

4.0 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

03/30/2018 9,793 Gengras Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Fairfield
Fairfield, CT
203-384-0005
gengras.com

4.0 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

07/27/2018 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fairfield, CT

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/18/2018 13,725 Gengras Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Fairfield
Fairfield, CT
203-384-0005
gengras.com

4.0 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/04/2019 18,352 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, CT

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
4,927 mi/yr

-
-

-

-

-
-



Date Mileage Source Comments

11/21/2019 18,839 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hollywood, FL

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/21/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hollywood, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/29/2020 21,225 Gengras Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Fairfield
Fairfield, CT
203-384-0005
gengras.com

4.0 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

11/14/2020 23,317 Gengras Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Fairfield
Fairfield, CT
203-384-0005
gengras.com

4.0 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

02/24/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hollywood, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/26/2021 27,596 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

09/15/2021 27,803 Carvana
Farmington Hills, MI

3.5 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,747 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/17/2021 Alabama Vehicle purchase reported

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-



Motor Vehicle Dept.

09/27/2021 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/12/2021 29,797 Southern Offroad
Pelham, AL
205-685-1911
https://southernoffroad.c
om/

4.9 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Driveshaft replaced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Front driveshaft replaced
Headlight(s) replaced
Lift kit installed
Steering/suspension checked
Tire(s) replaced
Trailer hitch installed

01/24/2022 32,091 Southern Offroad
Pelham, AL
205-685-1911
https://southernoffroad.c
om/

4.9 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Ball joint(s) replaced
One tire balanced
One tire mounted
Spare tire carrier replaced/repaired
Tire(s) replaced
Vehicle speed sensor replaced

02/05/2022 32,577 Southern Offroad
Pelham, AL
205-685-1911
https://southernoffroad.c
om/

4.9 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brakes serviced
Headlights adjusted

02/11/2022 32,670 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Birmingham, AL
205-823-8175
expressoil.com

4.8 / 5.0

100 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

04/02/2022 35,299 Take 5 Oil Change
Orlando, FL
407-295-7742
take5oilchange.com

4.6 / 5.0

220 Verified Reviews

161 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

05/09/2022 Alabama Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/19/2022 36,065 Southern Offroad
Pelham, AL
205-685-1911
https://southernoffroad.c
om/

4.9 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Headlight bulb(s) replaced
Headlight(s) replaced

09/08/2022 41,301 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Winter Park, FL
407-644-5744
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

156 Verified Reviews

109 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/31/2022 46,143 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Winter Park, FL
407-644-5744
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

156 Verified Reviews

109 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/08/2022 Southern Offroad
Pelham, AL
205-685-1911
https://southernoffroad.c
om/

4.9 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

01/28/2023 49,392 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Birmingham, AL
205-823-8175
expressoil.com

4.8 / 5.0

100 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/23/2023 50,244 Greenway Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Orlando, FL
407-306-9400
greenwaychryslerjeepdod
ge.net

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-



4.1 / 5.0

1,309 Verified Reviews

12,248
Customer
Favorites

04/24/2023 54,556 Cullman Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Cullman, AL
256-734-0721
cullmandodgechryslerin.
com

4.6 / 5.0

22 Verified Reviews

4,188
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

05/17/2023 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/26/2023 54,567 Southern Off Road, Inc.
Pelham, AL
205-685-1911
southernoffroad.com/

4.9 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Automatic transmission pan gasket
replaced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Transmission checked
Transmission filter replaced
Transmission fluid changed
Transmission serviced
Valve body overhauled/resealed

10/26/2023 55,383 TAPCO Birmingham
Birmingham, AL
205-533-8850
tapcobham.com/

4.7 / 5.0

35 Verified Reviews

131 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Heater hose(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

12/07/2023 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/16/2024 58,269 Gainesville Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Gainesville, FL
855-966-2092
gainesvilledodge.com

4.3 / 5.0

124 Verified Reviews

1,898
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked

05/08/2024 Alabama Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/05/2024 Southern Off Road, Inc.
Pelham, AL
205-685-1911
southernoffroad.com/

4.9 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Exhaust system checked
Fluids checked
Wiring repaired

02/20/2025 60,155 Southern Rubber
Birmingham, AL
205-322-4654
southernrubbertire.com

5.0 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Differential cover resealed
Differential fluid flushed/changed

05/09/2025 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/06/2025 61,377 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Birmingham, AL
205-250-5735
expressoil.com

4.7 / 5.0

141 Verified Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

07/07/2025 61,923 Southern Off Road, Inc.
Pelham, AL
205-685-1911
southernoffroad.com/

4.9 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/23/2025 62,126 Birmingham Broker
Birmingham, AL
205-716-1269
bhambroker.com/

4.3 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

08/12/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/12/25 1:10:27 AM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement



